
Date/Time Special Event       
Leader Volunteer #1 Volunteer #2 Support Staff

Saturday, June 14 
11:00-1:00

MidAtlantic Milling #1  
Wayne Spyker

Wayne Spyker Cira Dircks Terry Koller
Saturday, June 14 

1:00-3:00 MidAtlantic Milling #2 Wayne Spyker Terry Koller
Sunday, June 15 

1:30-4:30
Father's Day Reopening       

Betty Green
Judy Grove Paul & Margaret 

Gibbs Wayne Spyker
Friday, June 20 

11:00-1:00 Made in America #1 Wayne Spyker Frank Shaffer BLUE GRASS DAY
Friday, June 20 

1:00-3:00 Made in America #2 Wayne Spyker Justine Landis 1 Vernon Tyson                                 
2 Ellie Shoemaker

Saturday, June 21 
11:00-1:00 Made in America #3 Judy Grove Gary Merica 3 Cira Dircks                                 

4 Judy Grove
Saturday, June 21 

1:00-3:00 Made in America #4 Judy Grove Gary Merica ICE CREAM SOCIAL
Sunday, June 22 

1:30-4:30
Dennis Schmuck James Miller            

Cira Dircks
1 Janet Archer

Sunday, June 29 
1:30-4:30

Ellie Shoemaker Larry Collins   
Dave Farrell 2 James Miller (dipper)

Sunday, July 6  1:30-
4:30

Independence Day 
Weekend

Frank Shaffer Betty Green 3 Wade Manifold 
Sunday, July 13  

1:30-4:30 Wayne Spyker James Miller  4 Ellie Shoemaker
Sunday, July 20  

1:30-4:30
Blue Grass Day         

Todd Eyster
Dave Farrell Leslie Martin CIDER DAY

Sunday, July 27  
1:30-4:30 Gary Merica Wayne Spyker 1 Janet Archer

Sunday, Aug 3  1:30-
4:30

Ice Cream Social                
Todd Eyster

Dennis Schmuck Leslie Martin 2 Vernon Tyson
Sunday, Aug 10  

1:30-4:30 Cira Dircks Paul & Margaret 
Gibbs 3 Paul Gibbs

Sunday, Aug 17  
1:30-4:30 Wayne Spyker Duane Hyson 4 Margaret Gibbs

Sunday, Aug 24  
1:30-4:30 Wayne Spyker Todd Eyster              

Judy Grove 5 Duane Hyson
Sunday, Aug 31  

1:30-4:30 Labor Day Weekend Judy Grove 7 John Kutz 2-5
Sunday, Sept 7  

1:30-4:30 Judy Grove 7 Alberta Kutz 2-5
Sunday, Sept14  

1:30-4:30 Wayne Spyker Vernon Tyson 8
Sunday, Sept 21  

1:30-4:30 Judy Grove Paul & Margaret 
Gibbs 9

Sat., Sept. 27                       
11:00-1:00

Miller's Heritage #1       
Judy Grove

Gary Merica Judy Grove 10
Sat., Sept. 27                       

1:00-3:00 Miller's Heritage #2   Gary Merica Judy Grove
Sunday, Sept 28    

1:30-4:30 pm Wayne Spyker Betty Green
Sunday, Oct. 5  

1:30-4:30
Cider Day **Setup  12:30        

Wade Manifold
Gary Merica Judy Grove            

Cira Dircks

2014 CROSS MILL VOLUNTEER SCHEDULE

***Plan to arrive early enough to give yourself  time to set up.***
Contact JudyGrove@Verizon.net or 717-741-4366 with the dates you can work. 
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